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IC 

Winstar Gateway 
Working Assets 
Xtra Comm 
WorldXChange 
WorldLink Long 
World Comm 

WorldCom 

-800-Reannex 

I I JULY-02 I AUGUST-02 I SEPTEMBER-02 I3rd-QTR TOTALS 
UPIC EPSS’ UPlC EPSS’ UPlC EPSS’ I 

CIC PIC LPlC PIC LPIC Local Total PIC LPIC PIC LPlC Local Total PIC LPIC PIC LPIC Local Total UPIC EPSS’ Total 

0643 f 
0649 
6678 I 
0502 I 
8997 I 
0324 1 
7602 I I t I I 

I 

0789 

* As no investigation is conducted when a carrier has subscribed to Expedited PIC Switchback 

NOTE 1: The EPSS designation only reflects use of the EPSS FID to track unauthorized changes, however, the numbers count the cases in which the end user states that tht 

IC = Interconnection Carrier 
CIC = Carrier Identification Code 
UPlC = Unauthorized PIC Change 

service, it would not be apparent whether or not the change was valid. 

IEPSS = Expedited PIC Switchback Service I 
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